
STATE DRUG DOG EVALUATORS

Undersheriff Ryan Fuxa Senior Agent Anthony Moore

Garfield County Sheriff's Office Oklahoma Bureau of Narcotics 440

Cell:  (580) 554-1721 NE 39th Street

Email: rfuxa@gardfieldok.com Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Cell: (405) 694-6970

Trooper Ryan Fike Email: amoore@obn.state.ok.us

OHP Special Operations

2225 W Gary Blvd. Officer Eric Johnson

Clinton, OK 73601 Tulsa Police Department

Cell: (580) 273-4045 Cell: (918) 284-5854

Email: rfike@dps.state.ok.us Email: ejohnson@cityoftulsa.org

Dan Evans Deputy Chief Troy Newell

Oklahoma City Police Department Bartlesville Police Department

1400 S Portland Cell: (918) 214-4433

Oklahoma City, OK 73108 Email: tmnewell@cityofbartlesville.org

Cell: (405) 21-8908

Email: daniel.evans@okc.gov Agent Travis Saulsberry

DA District 27

Assistant Chief Patrick Hawley 120 E Chickasaw Suite 204

Alva Police Department Sallisaw, OK74955

Office: (580) 327-1341 Cell: (918) 772-7656

Cell: (580) 748 1860 Email: travis.saulsberry@dac.state.ok.us

Email: path@alvaok.org

Cpl. Jared Johnson

Cody Smith Ardmore Plice Department

Enid Police Department 23 S Washington St. SW

301 W Owen K Garriott Rd Ardmore, OK 73401

Enid, OK 73701 Cell: (580) 222-4484

Office: (580) 478-8423 Email: jejohnson@ardmorecity.org

Cell: (580) 747-2726

Email: csmith@enid.org


